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We have pleasure in offering the following books.  They are available postage extra at cost (if applicable), subject to being unsold.  

1. 'An Apprentice of Lincoln's Inn' [i.e.  Frederick Pollock]: Leading Cases Done into English. 
Macmillan.  1876. Cloth, dull and lightly rubbed.  Wear and chipping to backstrip.  Epp. splitting at hinge, but still firm. Armorial bookplate ([James Charles] Whitehorne of Lincoln's Inn) to fpd.  Whitehorne's signature on tp.  Internally very good.  (viii),64pp.  8vo.  First edition.  Parodies in the style of various English poets, each helpfully identified in pencil.  Reprinted from the Pall Mall Gazette.  The British Library apparently only has the second edition. James Charles Whitehorne (c.1831-1905) was the author of 'The Social Evil Practically Considered' containing, according to the 'London Lancet' of July 1858, "fresh and startling views" on the topic of prostitution. In 1880 he stood unsuccessfully for election as MP for Macclesfield in the Conservative cause. The election was notoriously corrupt but, in spite of some evidence, Whitehorne was exonerated by the ensuing Election Commission. His tombstone in Leamington was inscribed by Eric Gill. Sir Frederick Pollock, 3rd Baronet, influenced the teaching of law through textbooks emphasising underlying principles, rather than particular cases.  (see Illuss. 1)
£30.00
2. 'BRUTUS, Junius': A Defence of Liberty Against Tyrants ... Vindiciae contra Tyrannos ... 
Gloucester, Mass.: Peter Smith. 1963. Cloth, backstrip dull, minor marking to front panel.  No dw.  Previous owner's name on fep.  Ow. very good. Introd. by Harold J. Laski. (viii),229pp.  8vo.  Reprint of the 1689 translation.  Considers the lawful duties of people versus princes.  
£15.00
3. ADAM, H.L.: C.I.D., Behind the Scenes at Scotland Yard. 
Sampson Low.  [1931]. Cloth, bright.  Some foxing to fore-edge.  No dw.  Very good.  Frontis. and plates.  viii,248pp.  8vo.  First edition.  
£13.75
4. ADAMSON, Iain: The Old Fox. 
Muller.  1963. Cloth in dw.  Dw. a trifle frayed, but neatly reinforced.  Very good.  Frontis. and plates.  302pp.  8vo.  First edition.  " A Life of Gilbert Beyfus, QC"  (610g.)  
£8.00
5. ALTICK, Richard D.: Evil Encounters, Two Victorian Sensations. 
John Murray. 1987. Ex library copy, but showing only light signs of use.  Boards in dw.  Backstrip of dw. defective, but neatly made good.  Refurbished with new fepp. Scattered light thumbing.  A very acceptable reading copy.  Illuss. (viii),164pp.  Lge.8vo.  First UK edition.  The 1861 cases of Major Murray and Baron de Vidil.  
£5.75
6. ALTICK, Richard D.: Victorian Studies in Scarlet. 
Dent. 1972. Boards in dw.  Dw. a little dull and scuffed. Very good.  Plates.  336pp.  8vo.  First UK edition. "Murders and manners in the Age of Victoria".  
£8.50
7. AMBLER, Eric: The Ability to Kill, and Other Pieces. 
Bodley Head.  1963. Cloth in dw.  Dw. a little dull.  Very good.  222pp.  8vo.  First edition, the second issue with the chapter on Hanratty substituted for that on John Bodkin Adams.  
£8.75
8. BABINGTON, Anthony: The Power to Silence, A History of Punishment in Britain. 
Robert Maxwell. 1968. Boards in dw.  Very good.  xiv,226pp.  8vo. First edition.  A history of the British penal system  
£5.75
9. BAKER, Leslie: They Always Come Back. 
Bognor Regis: New Horizons.  1979. Ex reference library copy, but showing little sign of use.  Boards in dw.  Fepp. reinforced at hinge.  Scattered light thumbing.  Ow. very good.  (viii),131pp.  8vo.  First edition.  A sceptical insight into shop theft, and the legal aftermath, written by an ex-army store detective.  
£12.50
10. BARRINGTON, Sir Jonah: Personal Sketches and Recollections of his own Times. 
Glasgow: Cameron, Ferguson & Co.  (c.1880?) Green cloth, gilt lettering to backstrip rubbed.  Browning to epp.  Very good.  x,498pp.  8vo.  Reprint.  First published 1827.  An exceptionally lively Irish autobiography.  The author was Judge of the High Court of Admiralty in Ireland.  
£22.50
11. BATAILLE, Albert: Dramas of the French Courts. 
Hutchinson.  [1941] Cloth, lightly marked.  Backstrip very dull.  No dw.  Browning to fore-edge.  A good copy only, but sound.  288pp.  8vo.  First UK edition.  Selections from “Causes criminelles et mondaines de 1880 - 98.”  
£8.75
12. BIRON, Sir Chartres: Without Prejudice, Impressions of Life and Law. 
Faber.  1936. Cloth, dull and lightly rubbed.  No dw.  Ow. very good.  Frontis. and plates.  368pp.  8vo.  First edition.  
£7.00
13. BOROWITZ, Albert: The Bermondsey Horror. 
Robson Books. 1989. Wrappers.  Fine.  Illuss. x,337pp.  8vo.  First UK edition, p/bk issue. The 1849 murder of Patrick O'Connor by Marie Manning.  
£4.00
14. BOYLE, Andrew: The Climate of Treason. 
Hutchinson.  1979. Cloth in dw.  Torn publisher's band still present.  Fine.  Plates.  504pp.  8vo.  Reprint.  “Five who spied for Russia”.(800g.)  
£6.00
15. BRALLIER, Jess M.: Lawyers, and other Reptiles. 
Chicago: Contemporary Books.  1992. Boards in dw.  Fine.  (viii),102pp.  Sm.8vo.  First edition.  An anthology of quotations, mainly from American sources.  
£4.75
16. BRESLER, Fenton: Who Killed John Lennon? 
New York: St. Martin's Press.  1989. Boards in dw.  Fine.  Plates.  x,309pp.  8vo.  First US edition.  
£7.00
17. BRINKWORTH, E.R.C.: Shakespeare and the Bawdy Court of Stratford. 
Phillimore.  1972. Ex library copy, but showing little sign of use.  Boards in dw.  Neatly refurbished with new fepp.  Very good.  Line illuss.  Map.  viii,184pp.  8vo.  First edition.  Stratford Ecclesiastical Court records, and their Shakespeare family connections.  
£7.50
18. BRIVATI, Brian: Lord Goodman. 
Richard Cohen Books. 1999. Boards in dw.  Very good.  Plates. xvi,304pp.  Lge.8vo.  First edition.  Biography.  
£6.00
19. BROOKES, Canon J.A.R.: Murder in Fact and Fiction. 
Hurst & Blackett.  [1925]. Cloth, dull and lightly marked.  No dw.  Scattered light foxing.  A good copy only, but sound.  284pp.  Lge.8vo.  First edition.  Discusses various types of murder from the standpoint of extreme anti-'Bolshevism'.  Two chapters are devoted to murder in fiction.  
£8.00
20. BROPHY, John: The Meaning of Murder. 
Whiting & Wheaton.  1966. Boards in dw.  Very good.  279pp.  8vo.  First edition.  A novelist explores a number of important cases.  
£8.00
21. BROWN, W.R.H.: Golden Lane Brewery, The Attorney General versus Brown, Parry and Others, The Whole of the Proceedings ... 
J.Johnson. [1808]. Re-bound in old brown paper wrappers.  Light foxing to prelims.  Previous (original?) owner's name on ht.  Very good.  Front and lower edges untrimmed.  xlii,60pp.  8vo.  First edition.  An important and substantial pamphlet with extensive brewing, London, legal, excise and business interest.  See Ian Spencer Hornsey's 'A History of Beer and Brewing', 2003, for an account of this 'real ale' brewing venture founded on an unusual joint stock co-partnership basis.  William Robert Henry Brown (1767 - 1853) was subsequently Warden at Newgate Prison and Warden at the Fleet Prison.  (See Illuss. 2)
£75.00
22. BROWNE, Douglas C. & TULLETT, E.V.: Bernard Spilsbury, His Life and Cases. 
White Lion.  1976. Boards in dw.  Dw. dull and frayed, but neatly made good.  Bookplate on fpd.  Ow. very good.  Plates.  422pp.  Thick 8vo.  Reissue.  (725g.)  Criminal pathology.  
£5.75
23. BUCHANAN, Thomas G.: Who Killed Kennedy? 
Secker & Warburg. 1964. Boards in slightly dull dw.  Light foxing to fore-edge and prelims. Very good. Newspaper clipping laid down on fpd. Map. 192pp.  8vo.  First UK edition.  An early contribution to the conspiracy literature.  
£7.50
24. BUNYAN, Tony: The History and Practice of the Political Police in Britain. 
Quartet.  1977. Wrappers.  Very good.  Illuss.  (xii),324pp.  8vo.  First p/bk edition, revised.  
£4.75
25. CAMPS, Francis E.: Camps on Crime. 
David and Charles.  1973. Boards in slightly faded dw.  Very good.  Plates, line illuss.  181pp.  8vo.  First edition.  Forensic pathology.  
£8.75
26. CANTER, David: Mapping Murder, The Secrets of Geographical Profiling. 
Virgin. 2003. Boards in price-clipped dw.  Previous owner's name on verso of ffep.  Ow. fine. Maps. (xiv),240pp.  Lge.8vo.  First edition.  
£15.00
27. CARMAN, Dominic: No Ordinary Man, A Life of George Carman, QC. 
Coronet.  2002. Wrappers, faint creasing to backstrip.  Very good.  Plates.  xviii,333pp.  8vo.  First p/bk edition.  
£4.00
28. CASSWELL Q.C., J.D.: A Lance for Liberty. 
Harrap.  1961. Boards in dw.  Dw. a little dull and frayed, but neatly reinforced.  Previous owner's name on fep.  Very good.  Frontis. and plates.  325pp.  8vo.  First edition.  Advocate's autobiography.  (575g.)  
£9.00
29. CECIL, Henry: Sober as a Judge. 
Penguin Books.  1962. Wrappers, a little dull.  Browning to margins.  Ow. very good.  190pp.  Sm.8vo.  First p/bk edition.  Penguin Book No.1748.  
£3.75
30. CECIL, Henry: Friends at Court. 
Penguin Books.  1962. Wrappers, a trifle dull.  Very good.  200pp.  Sm.8vo.  First p/bk edition.  Penguin Book No.1746.  
£3.75
31. CECIL, Henry: Just Within the Law. 
Hutchinson.  1975. Boards in price-clipped dw.  Previous owner's inscription on fpd.  Minor chipping to dw. neatly made good.  Very good.  Frontis.  220pp.  8vo.  First edition.  Reminiscences of the County Court judge, Henry Leon, better known as the novelist, Henry Cecil.  
£7.50
32. CECIL, Henry: Much in Evidence. 
Penguin Books.  1962. Wrappers, backstrip a trifle dull.  Very good.  187pp.  Sm.8vo.  First p/bk edition.  Penguin Book No. 1747.  
£3.75
33. CECIL, Henry: No Bail for the Judge. 
Pan Books.  1956. Wrappers, backstrip a little dull.  Name on front panel.  Slight browning to margins.  Ow. very  good.  156pp.  Sm.8vo.  P/bk reprint.  Pan p/bk No.338.  
£4.00
34. CECIL, Henry (ed.): The Trial of Walter Rowland. 
David and Charles. 1975. Ex library copy, but showing only light signs of use. Boards in slightly faded dw.  Refurbished with new fepp. Scattered light thumbing. A very acceptable reading copy.  Plates. 164pp.  8vo.  First edition. Celebrated Trials series.  
£7.00
35. CECIL, Henry (ed.): Trial of Walter Rowland. David & Charles.  1975. Another copy, similar to above.

£7.00
36. CHAPMAN, Guy: The Dreyfus Case, A Reassessment. 
Hart-Davies.  1955. Cloth, lightly scuffed.  No dw.  Minor foxing to fore-edge.  Ow. very good.  Frontis. and plates.  400pp.  8vo.  First edition.  (685g.)  
£7.50
37. CHRISTIE, Trevor L.: Etched in Arsenic, A New Study of the Maybrick Case. 
Harrap. 1969. Boards in dw.  Dw. a little dull and frayed, but neatly reinforced.  Very good. Plates. 288pp.  8vo.  First edition.  
£12.75
38. CLAUSS, F.J.: Alcatraz, Island of Many Mistakes. 
Briarcliff Press Inc.  1981. Wrappers, as issued.  Very good.  Many illuss., maps.  (vi),87pp.  8vo.  Apparently the first edition.  A p/bk original.  
£5.00
39. COCKCROFT, W.R.: From Cutlasses to Computers, The Police Force in Liverpool, 1836-1989. 
S.B. Publications.  1991. Stiff wrappers.  'File Copy' label on ht.  Very good.  Many illuss.  x,94pp.  8vo.  First edition.  A p/bk original.  
£9.00
40. COMYN, James: Leave to Appeal, Further Legal Memoirs. 
Dublin: Round Hall Press. 1994. Ex library copy, but showing little sign of use.  Self-wrappers.  Margins a little browned.  Ow. very good. Cartoon illuss. (inc. Giles).  168pp. 8vo.  First edition. A p/bk original.  
£10.00
41. CONNELL, Jon & SUTHERLAND, Douglas: Fraud, The Amazing Career of Doctor Savundra. 
Hodder & Stoughton. 1978. Boards in dw.  Very good.  Plates. 247pp.  Lge.8vo.  First edition.  
£9.75
42. COOPER, R.W.: The Nuremburg Trial. 
Penguin Books.  1947. Wrappers, as issued, dull and marked.  Margins browned.  A good reading copy only.  301pp.  Sm.8vo.  First edition.  A p/bk original.  Penguin Book No.598.  
£4.00
43. COPE, Edward A.: Pitman's Legal Terms, Phrases and Abbreviations ... 
Pitman.  [1914]. Cloth.  Very good.  215pp.  8vo.  Third edition, revised and enlarged.  
£13.75
44. CORK, Kenneth: Cork on Cork ... 
Macmillan.  1988. Ex library copy, but showing little sign of use.  Boards in dw.  Neatly refurbished with new fepp.  Slight browning to margins.  Very good.  Plates.  (xii),267pp.  Lge.8vo.  First edition.  
£8.00
45. CORNELL, Jullen: The Trial of Ezra Pound ... 
Faber. 1967. Ex library copy but showing little sign of use.  Cloth in bright dw. Old tape stain to prelims.  Ow. very good.  Facsimile letters.  viii,216pp.  8vo.  First UK edition. "A documented account of the treason case by the Defendant's Lawyer".  
£7.50
46. CORNWELL, Patricia: Portrait of a Killer.  Jack the Ripper, Case Closed. 
Little, Brown. 2002. Boards in dw.  Margins a little browned.  Ow. fine.  Plates. (xii),387pp.  Lge.8vo.  First UK edition.  The 'case' against the artist, Walter Sickert.  
£5.00
47. COTTERILL, Janet (ed.): Language in the Legal Process. 
Palgrave Macmillan. 2004. Wrappers.  Some highlighting to one article.  Ow. fine. xviii,276pp.  8vo.  P/bk reprint.  Academic papers on the interaction between langauge and the law.  
£12.50
48. COX, Barry; SHIRLEY, John & SHORT, Martin: The Fall of Scotland Yard. 
Penguin Books. 1977. Wrappers, as issued.  Margins a little browned.  Very good.  220pp.  Sm.8vo.  First edition.  A p'bk original.  Penguin Special series.  Corruption and malpractice in the Metropolitan Police.  
£9.00
49. COX, Jane: Hatred Pursued Beyond the Grave, Tales of our Ancestors from the London Church Courts. 
HMSO.  1995. Stiff wrappers.  Fine.  Many illuss.  xiv,124pp.  4to.  2nd imp.  A large format p/bk original.  Cases from Doctors' Commons.  
£5.75
50. CRAWFORD, Iain.: The Profumo Affair, A Crisis in Contemporary Society. 
White Lodge Books. 1963. Boards, backstrip a trifle faded.  No dw. Previous owner's name on ht.  Ow. very good.  Frontis. and plates. (viii),176pp.  8vo.  First edition.  
£7.00
51. CROWTHER, M. Anne & WHITE, Brenda: On Soul and Conscience, The Medical Expert and Crime. 
Aberdeen University Press. 1988. Wrappers, backstrip a little faded.  Fine.  Frontis., many illuss. in text. xviii,169pp.  8vo.  First edition, p/bk issue. '150 years of forensic medicine in Glasgow'.  
£13.75
52. DEAN, Joseph: Hatred, Ridicule or Contempt, A Book of Libel Cases. 
Constable.  1953. Boards in dw.  Dw. marked and frayed, but neatly reinforced.  Minor browning to margins.  Ow. very good.  271pp.  8vo.  2nd imp.  
£7.50
53. DEELEY, Peter & WALKER, Christopher: Murder in the Fourth Estate ... Press and Police in the McKay Case. Gollancz.  1971. Boards in price-clipped dw.  Very good.  Plates.  Map on epp.  192pp.  8vo.  First edition.  An examination of issues arising from the Muriel McKay kidnapping and murder.  
£7.00
54. DENNING, Rt. Hon. Lord: The Family Story. 
Butterworths.  1981. Boards in dw.  Fine.  Plates.  xii,270pp.  Lge.8vo.  First edition.  (700g.)  
£10.00
55. DENNING, Sir Alfred: The Changing Law. 
Stevens. 1953. Boards in price-clipped dw.  Previous owner's name on fep.  Very good. viii,122pp.  8vo.  First edition.  
£15.00
56. DEVLIN, Patrick: Easing the Passing, The Trial of Dr. John Bodkin Adams. 
Faber. 1986. Wrappers. Margins a little browned.  Ow. very good.  Plates. (x),236pp.  8vo.  First p/bk edition with substantial Postscript here first appearing.  
£6.50
57. DEWES, Simon: Doctors of Murder. 
John Long.  1962. Boards.  Fragments of dw. preserved.  Ow. very good.  176pp.  8vo.  First edition.  Eight cases involving homicidal medical men.  
£8.75
58. DODSON, Sir Gerald: Consider Your Verdict ... 
Hutchinson.  1967. Cloth in dw.  Tear to dw. made good with archive tape.  Previous owner's name on fep.  Very good.  Frontis. and plates.  268pp.  8vo.  First edition.  Memoirs of one who was the Recorder of London, 1937-59.  
£7.50
59. DREYFUS, Alfred: Five years of my Life ... trans. by James Mortimer. 
Newnes. 1901. Pictorial cloth, dull, backstrip lightly rubbed.  Fepp. neatly reinforced at hinge.  Scattered light thumbing.  A good copy only, but sound.  Frontis. plates, plans. x,345pp.  8vo. First UK edition.  Autobiographical account of notorious miscarriage of justice.  
£22.50
60. DREYFUS, Captain Alfred: Five Years of my Life, The Diary of Captain Alfred Dreyfus. 
New York: Peebles Press.  1977. Ex library copy, but showing only slight signs of use.  Library boards in dw.  Backstrip of dw. defective, but neatly made good.  Fepp. neatly reinforced at hinge.  Ow. very good.  Plates.  253pp.  Lge.8vo.  Reissue.  (685g.)  
£7.50
61. Du CANN, C.G. L.: English Treason Trials. 
Muller.  1964. Boards in dw.  Dw. a little dull and frayed, but neatly reinforced.  Minor foxing to prelims.  Very good.  Plates.  272pp.  8vo.  First edition.  
£8.00
62. DUFF, Charles: A Handbook on Hanging ... 
Putnam.  1961. Cloth, a little dull, in dw.  Dw. rubbed and defective, but neatly made good.  Creasing to corners of a couple of leaves.  Ow. very good.  192pp.  8vo.  Revised and enlarged edition.  
£13.75
63. DUFFY, James R.: The Web, Kennedy Assassination Cover-Up. 
Sutton.  1988. Wrappers.  Small name label on tp.  Fine.  Plates.  xii,244pp.  8vo.  A p/bk original.  Apparently the first UK edition.  
£6.75
64. DUKE, Winifred (ed.): Trial of Harold Greenwood. 
William Hodge.  1930. Cloth, dull and with splash marks to front panel.  Previous owner's name on fpd. Foxing to prelims. Ow. very good.  Frontis. and plates.  xii,347pp. Folding plan at end. 8vo.  First edition.  Notable British Trials series.  
£17.50
65. DUNBOYNE, Lord (ed.): The Trial of John George Haigh (The Acid Bath Murder). 
William Hodge. 1953. Ex library copy.  Stout cloth library binding, lightly narked.  Scattered light thumbing.  A good reading copy only. Plates, one folding. 271pp.  8vo.  First edition. [Notable British Trials series].  
£17.50
66. EDDOWES, Michael: The Man on your Conscience, An Investigation of the Evans Murder Trial. 
Cassell.  1955. Boards in dw.  Dw. chipped, but neatly reinforced.  Very good.  Frontis. and plates.  280pp.  8vo.  First edition.  
£8.50
67. ERNST, Morris L.: So Far So Good. 
Falcon Press. 1953. Cloth in dw.  Dw. frayed, but neatly reinforced.  Very good. Foreword by Sir Norman Birkett. xii,180pp.  8vo.  First UK edition. The second volume of autobiography, "about sailing, carpentry, gardening, strikes, divorce, censorship, libel cases ...".  
£8.00
68. ERNST, Morris L.: So Far So Good. 
Falcon Press.  1953. Another copy, as above.

£8.00
69. FAULKS, The Hon. Sir Neville: No Mitigating Circumstances. 
Kimber.  1977. Ex college library copy, but showing only light signs of use.  Boards in dw.  Very good.  Plates.  217pp.  Lge.8vo.  First edition.  Judge's memoirs.  
£6.50
70. FINMORE, Rhoda Lee: Immoral Earnings, or, Mr. Martin's Profession. 
M.H. Publications.  1951. Cloth, a little dull.  Fragments of dw. preserved.  Very good.  237pp.  8vo.  First edition.  A complete account of the Alfredo Messina immoral earnings case.  
£8.00
71. FRANCIS, Andrew: The Gloucester Campaigns ... 
Gloucester Law Centre/Gloucester Tenants' Federation.  1990. Stiff wrappers, as issued.  Very good.  Illuss.  Foreword by Norman Willis.  (iv),60pp.  8vo.  Substantial booklet describing and analysing parallel camapigns againt the closure of Gloucester's Law Centre and the sale of council housing stock.  
£7.50
72. FRANKLIN, Charles: World-Famous Acquittals. 
Odhams.  1970. Boards in dw.  Very minor foxing to fore-edge.  Very good.  Plates.  272pp.  8vo.  First edition.  An anthology of cases.  
£7.50
73. GARDINER, Gerald: Capital Punishment as a Deterrent and the Alternative. 
Gollancz.  1956. Boards in dw.  Previous owner's name on fep.  Light foxing to fore-edge.  Very good.  95pp.  8vo.  First edition.  
£6.00
74. GIBBS, Dorothy & MALTBY, Herbert: The True Story of Maria Marten. 
Ipswich: East Anglian Magazine.  1949. Cloth in dw.  Dw. dull  and chipped, but neatly reinforced.  Minor foxing to epp.  Very good.  Plates.  152pp.  8vo.  First edition.  Polstead interest.  
£8.00
75. GILLARD, Michael: A Little Pot of Money, the Story of Reginald Maudling and the Real Estate Fund of America. 
Private Eye/Deutsch. 1974. Boards in dw. Fine. Introd. by Paul Foot. Plates. xii,170pp.  8vo. First edition. Fraud and corruption.  
£7.00
76. GOODMAN, Arnold: Tell Them I'm On My Way. 
Chapmans.  1993. Boards, a trifle bumped, in dw.  Very good.  Plates.  (xiv),464pp.  Lge.8vo.  First edition.  David Cole's copy, sometime editior of the 'Western Mail', with his signature on fep.  Loosely inserted is an amusing ALS from George Thomas, Viscount Tonypandy, on House of Lords headed paper thanking David Cole for the loan of the book, and suggesting that the book's author might be short on modesty.  (920g.)  
£22.50
77. GOODMAN, Jonathan: Posts-Mortem, The Correspondence of Murder. 
David & Charles. 1971. Boards in dw. Slight foxing to fore-edge.  Very good. Illuss. and facs. in text. 164pp.  8vo. First edition.  The role of letters in celebrated murder cases.  
£6.50
78. GOODMAN, Jonathan & PRINGLE, Patrick (eds.): The Trial of Ruth Ellis. 
David & Charles,  1974. Boards in dw.  Backstrip of dw. faded.  A trifle thumbed.  Ow. very good.  Plates, map.  156pp.  8vo.  First edition.  Celebrated Trials series.  
£8.50
79. GOODWIN, John C.: Sidelights on Criminal Matters. 
Hutchinson.  1923. Cloth, dull and rubbed.  No dw.  Margins a little browned.  Scattered faint thumbing.  A good copy only, but sound.  337pp.  Lge.8vo.  First edition.  (690g.)  
£7.50
80. GOSLING, John & CRAIG, Dennis: The Great Train Robbery. 
W.H. Allen. 1964. Boards, a little dull and faintly marked.  No dw.   Slight browning to fore-edge.  Ow. very good.  Frontis. and plates. 142pp.  8vo.  First edition.  
£6.00
81. GREGG, Benjamin Moore & LIGHTBURN, John E.: A Police Constable's Guide to his Daily Work ... 
Effingham Wilson.  1929. Limp cloth, a little mottled and lightly rubbed.  Name on tp.  Ow. very good.  lxviii,485pp.  Advts. at beginning and end.  Sm.8vo.  5th edition, revised and enlarged.  
£20.00
82. HAIN, Peter: Political Trials in Britain. 
Allen Lane.  1984. Ex library copy, but showing little sign of use.  Boards in dw.  Scattered faint thumbing.  Very good.  318pp.  Lge.8vo.  First edition.  (640g.)  
£8.00
83. HAINING, Peter: The Mystery and Horrible Murders of Sweeney Todd ... 
Muller.  1979. Boards in dw.  Very good.  Many illuss.  (xii),172pp.  8vo.  First edition.  
£8.00
84. HALLWORTH, Rodney & WILLIAMS, Mark: 'Where There's a Will ...' The Sensational Life of Dr. John Bodkin Adams. 
Jersey: The Capstan Press. 1983. Wrappers, as issued. Minor browning to prelims.  Ow. fine.  Plates. (viii),246pp. 8vo. First edition.  A p/bk original.  
£6.00
85. HAMILTON, R.G.: All Jangle and Riot, A Barrister's History of the Bar. 
Professional Books Ltd.  1986. Ex library copy, but showing only light signs of use.  Boards.  No dw.  Fepp. reinforced at hinge.  Ow. very good.  Plates.  (vi),325pp.  8vo.  First edition.  An entertaining anecdotal account.  
£7.50
86. HARDWICK, Michael: Doctors on Trial. 
Herbert Jenkins.  1961. Cloth, minor damp-fading to back panel, in dw.  Dw. dull and lightly stained.  Slight cockling to plates.  A good copy only, but sound.  192pp.  8vo.  First edition.  The cases of Doctors Smethurst, Pritchard, Lamson, Crippen and Ruxton.  
£6.00
87. HASSLER, Alfred: Diary of a Self-Made Convict. 
Gollancz.  1955. Boards in dw.  Faint foxing to epp.  Very good.  x,182pp.  8vo.  First UK edition.  American prison conditions as encountered by a conscientious objector in 1944.  
£7.00
88. HASTINGS, Patricia.: The Life of Patrick Hastings. 
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£5.00
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106. HUGGETT, Renée & BERRY, Paul: Daughter of Cain, The Story of Nine Women Executed since Edith Thompson in 1923. 
Chivers.  1971. Cloth in dw.  Previous owner's name on fep.  Very good. Plates.  315pp.  8vo.  Reprint.  
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£18.75
119. KHALAF, Samir: Prostitution in a Changing Society, A Sociological Survey of Legal Prostitution in Beirut. 
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£4.50
129. LEWIS, Robyn: Termau Cyfraith/Welsh Legal Terms. 
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T. Fisher Unwin.  1925. Cloth, badly rubbed and bumped.  Remnants of Boots' Library label to back paste-down.  Epp. reinforced at hinges. Scattered light thumbing.   A reading copy only.  Frontis.  281pp.  Lge. 8vo.  First edition.  Judge's memoirs and historical writings.  
£7.50
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£5.00
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£7.50
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£5.50
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Fontana. 1985. Wrappers, as issued.  Margins a little browned.  Very good. 253pp.  8vo.  2nd imp.  A p/bk original. "A personal account of one nightmare journey through the English penal system."  
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